form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERĆ United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
RECORDATION FOR PATENT			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Name of conveying party(les):     Moose Mountain Toymakers Ltd.			
Woose Wouldan Toymakers Etd.	Name: Jakks Pacific, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): August 22, 2010	22619 Pacific Coast Highway		
X Assignment   Merger   Change of Name	•		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Oit Mollby		
	City: Mailbu		
Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US ZIp: 90265		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
Additional numbers attached			
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stephen F, Roth LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	- -		
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address: mcormier@idikm.com	Authorized User Name Stephen F. Roth		
3. Signature			
/Stephen B. Goldman/	August 28, 2013		
Signature	Date		
Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	ander, andrinants, and deventione.		

3273049

**PATENT REEL: 031237 FRAME: 0063** 

700509661

PTO/S8/15 (8-00)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
	MOOSE 3.1-013

WHEREAS, Moose Mountain Toymakers Ltd. a corporation of Hong Kong, located and doing business at Unit 704-6, 7th Floor; Energy Plaza; 92 Granville Road; Tsimshatsul East; Kowloon; HONG KONG, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Design Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	inventor(s)	Title
29/382,462	January 4, 2011	Martin Blumenthal	TOY WAGON

WHEREAS, Jakks Pacific, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Mallbu, CA 90265 is destrous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Design Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Moose Mountain Toymakers Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Jakks Pacific, Inc., the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Design Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Moose Mountain Toymakers Ltd. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed representative having full authority to convey its property,

(Signature)

State of

County of On this 22 day of Auc UST, 2013 before me appeared

the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Moose Mountain Toymakers Ltd. with authority to do so.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031237 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 08/28/2013